

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

# **Legislation Text**

File #: 2024-0431, Version: 1		

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 1

**SUBJECT:** 

Commission District(s): District 1

To Transfer \$13,540 from District 1 Parks Bond Account 104863.80314.541200.06.600019 to the Mercer Trail Account 106609.80314.541200.06.600019 to Fund the Additional Scope of Work for the Mercer University Trail Study.

**Information Contact:** Robert Patrick

**Phone Number:** 404-371-3052

### **PURPOSE:**

To transfer \$13,540 from District 1 Parks Bond account 104863.80314.541200.06.600019 to the Mercer Trail account 106609.80314.541200.06.600019 to fund the additional scope of work for the Mercer University Trail Study.

#### **NEED/IMPACT:**

This project will include the Mercer University Trail Study coordinated by the PATH Foundation. The area of study will be generally bound by Henderson Mill Creek and Peachtree Branch along the south and I-85 and I -285 along the northeast and northwest. The total project budget is \$59,540, with \$46,000 authorized on agenda 2023-0460

## **FISCAL IMPACT:**

To be funded from 2001 Parks Bond District 1

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

To approve the transfer of \$13,540 from District 1 Parks Bond account 104863.80314.541200.06.600019 to account 106609.80314.541200.06.600019 to fund the additional scope of work for the Mercer University Trail Study; and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents to complete the project